
CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE 
ROAD WIDEN IN^ 
ANE), AUTHORIZI~G 

IRED CONTRACTS 
HER APFROPRIATIN~ F ~ N ~ S  

-_______-____I____------------------------------------------------ 
____sl__s---__p---------------------------------------------------- 

W H E R ~ A S ~  in answer to notice duly published in accordance with law and the order of 
ed bids were received and publicly opened on February 23, 2005, at 1 1 :00 
amento Road Widening Project (Kettleman Lane to Harney Lane), as 
~ications ~herefo~e approved by the City Council on November 17, 2004; 

this City Council, 
a.m., for Lower 
described in the 
and 

WH , said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and a report 
thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

Location 

Lodi 
Livermore 
Oakland 
Dublin 
Stockton 
Livermore 
Rancho Cordova 

2,623,300.00 
2,947,040.50 
3,337,128.95 
3,343,773.60 
3,391,985.00 
3,652,819.17 
3,950,677.95 

staff recomme~ds awarding the contract for Lower Sacramento Road 
e ~ l e ~ a n  Lane to Ha~ney Lane) be made to the low bidder, George Reed 

Construction, Inc., of Lodi, California, in the amount of $2,623,300~ and 

WHER~AS, staff further recommends authori~ing the City Manager to execute all 
necessary contracts required for this project as follows: 

1. Professional Services Agreement with Mark Thomas Company, Design 
~ n g i n e e ~ ,  to provide construction staking, construction assistance, and public 
outreach services ($1 16,OO~~. 

2. Professional Services Agr ement with Neil Anderson and Associates, lnc., 
geotechnical and mater~als tes~ing services ($14,000). 

biological resources assessment ($1,300). 
3. ~rofessional Services Agreement with Moore Biological, pre-construction 

4. Cooperative ~onstruction and Maintenance Agreement with San Joaquin 
County. 

Revised/Amended CQo~erative Agreement for Construction and Construction 
Management with San Joaquin Council of Governments to reflect lower than 
expected construction cost and to revise shared funding formula. (Staff will work 
with SJCOG and the County to  apply any excess Measure K funds to other 
sections of Lower Sacramento Road.) 

5. 



6. Other related but not speci~ied agreements/contracts arisi during cons~ruction 
d specifications as r~quired to complete the work presented in the plans 

approved by the City Council. 

REFORE, BE IT RES LVED by the Lodi City Council that the award of the 
ad Widening Project (Kettleman Lane to Harney Lane) be 
ad Construction, Inc., of Lodi, Californ~a, in the amount of 

contract for Lower §acramento 
made to the lo 
$2,~23,300; an 

City Manager to execute all required contracts for this project on behalf of the City of Lodi; and 

bidder, George 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council hereby authorizes and directs the 

BE IT F U R T H ~ ~  R~SQLVE that the City Council hereby a~propriates funds in the 
amount of $3,022,600 for this project as follows: 

$ 2,588,~OO 
Mitigation Fee (IMF) $ 58,000 

$ 230,000 

Total 

BE IT F U R ~ H ~ R  RESOLV~D that the Parks and Recre and Storm Drain IMF funds 
will reimburse the project for the frontage improvements at D eMi Park. The Water and 

ewer IMF funds will be advanced to install facilities required ture development adjacent 
to the project, with a re~mbursement agreement to be presented to City Council for 
reimbursement of costs, as applicabl~, at 

Dated: March 16, 2005 
=============zil=l======--=I======-======zi~==~=~==~===~~==~================~=== 

certify that Resolution No. 2005-48 was passed and adopted by the City 
ity of Lodi in a regular meeting held March 16, 2005, by the following vote: 

AYES: COUN~IL MEM - Witchcock, Johnson, Mounce, and 
Mayor Beckman 

NOES: 

A B ~ ~ N T  

AB§TAI~: 

SUSAN J. BLAC 
City Clerk 

2005-48 


